TBYC Race Schedule 2018 - ver. #7

Date Event
Tues May 15 Marina opens
Wed May 23 On-Deck Wednesday Night Series Race #1
Sat May 26 New Crew
Sun May 27 New Crew
Sat Jun 2 New Crew
Sun Jun 3 New Crew
Commissioner’s Cup (pursuit race)
SatJun 9? Fleet Start Practice
SatJun 16 Spring Series — Harbour Loops
Sun Jun 17 Spring Series — Burke Shoal
Wed Jun 20 On-Deck Wednesday Night Series Race #5 and Summer Solstice Harbour Raft-up.
Sat Jun 23 Blessing of the Fleet
Offshore #1: Thunder Bay to Sawyer Bay
Wed Jun 27 On-Deck Wednesday Night Series Race #6 (Olympic course) and Pier 1 Party
Sat Jun 30 LSYA #1: Bayfield, WI - Around the Islands
SunJul 1 Mayor’s Cup (pursuit race)
Mon Jul 2 — FriJul 6 Wayzata Yacht Club - Apostle Islands Station: Bayfield Race Week
Sat Jul 14 On Deck Race
Sat Jul 21 TBYC Tee Harbour Rendezvous
Sun Jul 22 Offshore #2: Silver Islet — Thunder Bay
Wed Jul 25 On-Deck Wednesday Night Series Race #10 (Olympic course)
Sat Jul 28 Short-Handed Race

Sat Jul 28 — Aug 4

SUNORA

Sat Aug 4 Offshore #3 / LSYA #2: International - Grand Marais, MN to Thunder Bay, ON
Tues Aug 7 LSYA #3: Thunder Bay, ON to Hougton, Ml
Fri Aug 10 LSYA #4: Houghton, Ml to Bayfield, WI

Sat Aug 18 —Sun Aug 19

Temple Reef Sailing Club: Amethyst Weekend

Fri Aug 24 Offshore #4: Spar Channel (night race)

Wed Aug 29 On-Deck Wednesday Night Series Race #15 (Olympic course)
Fri Aug 317 Pier 3 Party?

Sat Sep 8 Fall Series - Harbour Loops

Sun Sep 9 Fall Series - Around the Welcomes

Sat Sep 22 Offshore #5: Thunder Bay Triangle

Sat Sep 29 Chili Buns Classic

Wed Oct 10 On-Deck Wednesday Night Series Race #21 (last race)

Sun Oct 15

Marina closes




